DATE:

CHANGE ORDER NO.:
CONTRACT NO.:
PROJECT:
CONTRACTOR:

ORIGINAL:

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS:

THIS CHANGE ORDER:
REVISED AMOUNT:

ORIGINAL START DATE:
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

April 3, 2017

1 (FINAL)

Contract K-1516-34

Robinson Street Waterline Replacement Section B

McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.

2319 W. Main, Prague, OK 74864

Contract Amount
$3.337,685.00
0 calendar days $0.00
$26,371.86
$3,364,056.86

Contract Time
282 calendar days

30 calendar days
312 calendar days
June 15, 2016

March 24, 2017

March 24, 2017

NEW COMPLETION DATE: April 23, 2017

DESCRIPTION

CONTRACT TIME

CONTRACT AMOUNT

ntract time modification due to the Coniractor's
reduced working hours which limited the impact to
business traffic for the businesses located along

Robinson between Station 100+00 and 107+50.

30

$0.00

DESCRIPTION

$ INCREASE

$ DECREASE

Reconcile "as-bid" to "as-built" quantities (see
Attachment 1 for cost breakdown).

$0.00

-$105,984.05

Reimburse Contractor for the installation of additional
rock and concrete to support the traffic pole located at
the corner of Robinson Street and Rambling Oaks Drive
(see Attachment 2 for cost breakdown).

$19,737.91

$0.00

Reimburse Contractor for abandonment and replacement
of a fire vault located in the Homeland parking lot. This
included a new fire connection as well as reconnecting
the existing fire line and water supply to Homeland. (see
Attachment 2 for cost breakdown).

$22,448.00

$0.00

Reimburse Contractor for the installation of additional
sod located in the ODOT right-of-way. (see Attachment
2 for cost breakdown).

$22,200.00

$0.00

Reimburse Contractor for the removal and replacement
of a collapsed 12-inch storm sewer located in the east
alley of Fergusin Buick. (see Attachment 2 for cost
breakdown).

$7,410.00

$0.00

Reimburse Contractor for supplying and installing two six
inch 45 degree bends that were not in the original bid.
(see Attachment 2 for cost breakdown).

$560.00

$0.00

Early completion incentive for completing Phase | within
192 days of Notice to Proceed

$60,000.00

$0.00

SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED BY
UTILITIES ENGINEER:

Mark Daniels, NUX

Date: 5~ 7

Date: é wf) 2" Z .;.

APPROVED AS TO Date:
FORM AND LEGALITY: City Attorney

ACCEPTED BY Date:
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Chairman

Pagelof3



